security in the form of (i) a bank guarantee by an 

Acceptable Bank, in favour of State Bank of India, 

Industrial Finance Branch in the form and substance as 

prescribed at Annexure IV Format of Bank Guarantee for 

EMD and having a validity period of not less than 365 

(three hundred and sixty five) Days from the Bid Due Date 

and a claim period of minimum 365 (three hundred and 

sixty five) Days from the date of expiry of validity period 

of bank guarantee for EMD; or (ii) cash deposit through 

RTGS into a designated bank account, the details of which 

shall be specified separately (the “EMD”). The EMD, if 

issued in the form of a bank guarantee, shall be issued in

[...]

security in the form of (i) a bank guarantee by an 

Acceptable Bank, in favour of Bajaj Hindusthan Sugar 

Ltd in the form and substance as prescribed at Annexure 

IV Format of Bank Guarantee for EMD and having a 

validity period of not less than 365 (three hundred and 

sixty five) Days from the Bid Due Date and a claim period 

of minimum 365 (three hundred and sixty five) Days 

from the date of expiry of validity period of bank 

guarantee for EMD; or (ii) cash deposit through 

NEFT/RTGS into a designated bank account of Bajaj 

Hindusthan Sugar Ltd, the details of which shall be 

specified separately (the “EMD”).